Monday 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023

S.1. No. 20

[Legal Notice No. 28]

## ELECTORAL ACT 2018 (No. 6 of 2018)

## APPOINTMENT OF DATE AND OFFICIALS FOR PRE-POLL VOTING FOR WEST KWARA'AE ELECTORAL CONSTITUENCY

The Electoral Commission by notice:

- 1. under section 93(1)(a)(i) of the *Electoral Act 2018*, declares that pre-poll voting be conducted on Monday 22 May 2023, between the hours of 12.00 pm and 5.00 pm.
- 2. under section 93(1)(a)(ii) of the *Electoral Act 2018*, declares that applications for pre-poll voting be made by 8 May 2023.
- 3. under section 93(1)(b) of the *Electoral Act 2018*, declare Buma Village, West Kwara'ae Constituency as the place at which pre-poll voting is to be conducted.
- 4. under section 93(2) of the *Electoral Act 2018*, appoint Shania Fiumae to be the pre-poll presiding officer for the pre-poll voting place at the Buma Village, West Kwara'ae Constituency.

Dated this twenty-second day of May 2023.

## TAEASI SANGA ACTING CHAIRPERSON OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Provincial Press